
2024-2025 Maryville University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-15   Conf: 12-8   Home: 9-4   Away: 5-9   Neutral: 2-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Schadewalt, Lindsey 31-17 652 21.0 138-312 .442 45-118 .381 60-67 .896 26 67 93 3.0 28 0 27 43 2 13 381 12.3
02 Rake, Claire 31-31 888 28.6 122-322 .379 88-249 .353 11-20 .550 10 71 81 2.6 75 1 34 41 2 21 343 11.1
01 Stugart, Gracie 31-31 1194 38.5 106-276 .384 29-90 .322 70-95 .737 73 179 252 8.1 44 1 228 88 1 68 311 10.0
33 Ayer, Adylan 30-1 580 19.3 86-225 .382 26-76 .342 44-55 .800 28 63 91 3.0 71 1 33 32 1 16 242 8.1
20 Hawthorne, Faith 31-31 555 17.9 93-218 .427 11-39 .282 35-62 .565 42 96 138 4.5 75 2 26 48 18 26 232 7.5
11 Pluemer, Annika 31-31 750 24.2 68-192 .354 27-96 .281 56-71 .789 14 81 95 3.1 87 2 49 45 9 35 219 7.1
03 Rigdon, Madyson 14-9 218 15.6 19-85 .224 10-42 .238 15-22 .682 6 26 32 2.3 11 0 11 12 0 8 63 4.5
21 Burgos, Alicia 31-0 435 14.0 59-119 .496 4-15 .267 12-21 .571 27 73 100 3.2 60 1 19 29 25 14 134 4.3
24 Hahn, Olivia 31-4 443 14.3 43-109 .394 24-65 .369 7-13 .538 23 48 71 2.3 51 2 14 24 3 20 117 3.8
32 Krohn, Caden 31-0 421 13.6 45-114 .395 11-45 .244 14-16 .875 23 62 85 2.7 41 0 22 17 12 10 115 3.7
44 Winch, Kamryn 5-0 20 4.0 5-10 .500 0-0 .000 7-11 .636 7 8 15 3.0 2 0 0 2 0 0 17 3.4
12 Patterson, Miranda 5-0 23 4.6 3-6 .500 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 0 2 2 0.4 3 0 0 1 0 1 7 1.4
05 Flynn, Katey 14-0 71 5.1 5-16 .313 0-4 .000 4-4 1.000 4 4 8 0.6 5 0 5 3 2 4 14 1.0
Total 31 6250 201.6 792-2004 .395 275-841 .327 336-459 .732 339 852 1191 38.4 553 10 468 402 75 236 2195 70.81
Opponents 31 6250 201.6 732-1859 .394 233-723 .322 383-539 .711 323 904 1227 39.6 465 6 400 467 77 182 2080 67.10

Team Statistics Mary OPP
SCORING 2195 2080
    Points Per Game 70.8 67.1
    Scoring Margin 3.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 792-2004 732-1859
    Field Goal Pct .395 .394
3 POINT FG-ATT 275-841 233-723
    3PT FG Pct .327 .322
    3PT Made Per Game 8.9 7.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 336-459 383-539
    FT Pct .732 .711
    FT Made Per Game 10.8 12.4
REBOUNDS 1191 1227
    Rebounds Per Game 38.4 39.6
    Rebounds Margin -1.2 –
ASSISTS 468 400
    Assists Per Game 15.1 12.9
TURNOVERS 402 467
    Turnovers Per Game 13.0 15.1
    Turnovers Margin 2.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.9
STEALS 236 182
    Steals Per Game 7.6 5.9
BLOCKS 75 77
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 2.5
ATTENDANCE 2,204 5,717
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-170 14-408
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-219

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Maryville (MO) 505 561 557 559 13 2195
Opponents 488 502 544 529 17 2080

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 WIS.-PARKSIDE L 60-75 170
11/09/24 ROOSEVELT W 76-62 155
11/15/24 at Winona St. L 60-62 565
11/16/24 at Concordia-St. Paul L 80-83 410
11/21/24 at Central Mo. L 56-70 1,204

* 11/27/24 at McKendree L 69-79 200
* 12/02/24 at Mo.-St. Louis L 53-75 117
* 12/05/24 ILL. SPRINGFIELD W 79-58 165
* 12/07/24 UINDY W 76-73 110

12/16/24 ST. LOUIS PHARMACY W 102-52 105
12/20/24 vs Eckerd L 51-59 0
12/21/24 at Fla. Southern L 85-90 167

* 01/03/25 at Lewis L 45-57 300
* 01/05/25 at Upper Iowa W 80-79 305
* 01/09/25 ROCKHURST W 78-54 87
* 01/11/25 WILLIAM JEWELL W 81-52 182
* 01/16/25 at Missouri S&T W 72-57 157
* 01/18/25 at Drury L 69-90 1,118
* 01/23/25 MO.-ST. LOUIS L 52-57 456
* 01/25/25 LINCOLN (MO) W 74-62 167
* 01/30/25 MCKENDREE W 69-65 181
* 02/06/25 at UIndy W 77-58 201
* 02/08/25 at Ill. Springfield W 81-68 250
* 02/13/25 UPPER IOWA L 52-54 143
* 02/15/25 LEWIS L 75-76 127
* 02/20/25 at Truman St. L 79-86 125
* 02/22/25 at Quincy W 94-86 598
* 02/27/25 SOUTHWEST BAPTIST W 75-59 156

03/07/25 vs Mo.-St. Louis W 62-59 207
03/08/25 vs Lewis W 73-59 289
03/09/25 vs Quincy L 60-64 379

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Maryville University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 12-8   Home: 7-3   Away: 5-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Schadewalt, Lindsey 20-14 455 22.8 91-210 .433 38-90 .422 48-55 .873 20 52 72 3.6 18 0 19 28 1 8 268 13.4
02 Rake, Claire 20-20 584 29.2 79-204 .387 58-158 .367 5-12 .417 4 40 44 2.2 41 0 23 25 2 18 221 11.1
01 Stugart, Gracie 20-20 774 38.7 73-182 .401 20-62 .323 42-61 .689 49 120 169 8.5 21 0 142 61 1 47 208 10.4
33 Ayer, Adylan 19-0 360 18.9 55-141 .390 18-51 .353 30-37 .811 20 41 61 3.2 41 0 21 26 0 7 158 8.3
20 Hawthorne, Faith 20-20 371 18.6 65-144 .451 7-25 .280 27-47 .574 26 63 89 4.5 48 1 15 31 10 20 164 8.2
11 Pluemer, Annika 20-20 483 24.2 45-121 .372 17-59 .288 36-46 .783 9 47 56 2.8 59 1 39 31 6 21 143 7.2
21 Burgos, Alicia 20-0 304 15.2 40-84 .476 3-10 .300 4-9 .444 23 54 77 3.9 41 1 17 20 20 7 87 4.4
32 Krohn, Caden 20-0 279 14.0 29-75 .387 7-29 .241 9-10 .900 14 37 51 2.6 29 0 12 12 9 9 74 3.7
24 Hahn, Olivia 20-0 265 13.3 25-70 .357 15-42 .357 5-9 .556 17 27 44 2.2 32 2 11 16 1 10 70 3.5
03 Rigdon, Madyson 6-6 70 11.7 5-31 .161 3-15 .200 5-7 .714 2 10 12 2.0 3 0 3 4 0 2 18 3.0
44 Winch, Kamryn 4-0 10 2.5 4-5 .800 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 0 5 5 1.3 1 0 0 1 0 0 10 2.5
05 Flynn, Katey 13-0 59 4.5 3-12 .250 0-3 .000 1-1 1.000 3 4 7 0.5 4 0 4 3 1 2 7 0.5
12 Patterson, Miranda 4-0 11 2.8 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 2 0 0 1 0 0 2 0.5
Total 20 4025 201.3 515-1281 .402 186-544 .342 214-297 .721 224 538 762 38.1 340 5 306 271 51 151 1430 71.50
Opponents 20 4025 201.3 477-1189 .401 156-463 .337 235-340 .691 204 556 760 38.0 284 3 252 300 44 127 1345 67.25

Team Statistics Mary OPP
SCORING 1430 1345
    Points Per Game 71.5 67.3
    Scoring Margin 4.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 515-1281 477-1189
    Field Goal Pct .402 .401
3 POINT FG-ATT 186-544 156-463
    3PT FG Pct .342 .337
    3PT Made Per Game 9.3 7.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 214-297 235-340
    FT Pct .721 .691
    FT Made Per Game 10.7 11.8
REBOUNDS 762 760
    Rebounds Per Game 38.1 38.0
    Rebounds Margin 0.1 –
ASSISTS 306 252
    Assists Per Game 15.3 12.6
TURNOVERS 271 300
    Turnovers Per Game 13.6 15.0
    Turnovers Margin 1.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.8
STEALS 151 127
    Steals Per Game 7.6 6.4
BLOCKS 51 44
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 2.2
ATTENDANCE 1,774 3,371
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-177 10-337
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Maryville (MO) 335 348 372 371 4 1430
Opponents 318 334 348 340 5 1345

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/27/24 at  McKendree L 69-79 200
12/02/24 at  Mo.-St. Louis L 53-75 117
12/05/24 ILL. SPRINGFIELD W 79-58 165
12/07/24 UINDY W 76-73 110
01/03/25 at  Lewis L 45-57 300
01/05/25 at  Upper Iowa W 80-79 305
01/09/25 ROCKHURST W 78-54 87
01/11/25 WILLIAM JEWELL W 81-52 182
01/16/25 at  Missouri S&T W 72-57 157
01/18/25 at  Drury L 69-90 1118
01/23/25 MO.-ST. LOUIS L 52-57 456
01/25/25 LINCOLN (MO) W 74-62 167
01/30/25 MCKENDREE W 69-65 181
02/06/25 at  UIndy W 77-58 201
02/08/25 at  Ill. Springfield W 81-68 250
02/13/25 UPPER IOWA L 52-54 143
02/15/25 LEWIS L 75-76 127
02/20/25 at  Truman St. L 79-86 125
02/22/25 at  Quincy W 94-86 598
02/27/25 SOUTHWEST BAPTIST W 75-59 156


